1
LMax SMD Power Inductor
LMXN Series – Non-Shielded Style B
LM
Family
LM = Power Inductor
XN
Series

B
Style
HOW TO ORDER
FEATURES
•	 Miniature surface mount design
•	 High power, High saturation inductors
•	 Very low resistance
•	 Maximum power density
•	 Ideal inductors for DC–DC converters
•	 Available on tape and reel for auto surface mounting
APPLICATIONS
•	 Notebook Computers
•	 Handheld Communications
•	 LCD Televisions
•	 Power Supply For VTRs
•	 DC/DC Converters, etc.
CHARACTERISTICS
•	 Saturation Rated Current:The current when the inductance
becomes 30% lower than its initial value. (Ta=25°C)
•	 Operating temperature range: -40 ~ 85°C
INDUCTANCE AND RATED
CURRENT RANGES
•	 0705	 0.47μH ~ 22.0μH	 7.7 ~ 0.70A
•	 0906	 0.56μH ~ 100μH	 7.7 ~ 0.53A
•	 1310	 0.47μH ~ 100μH	 11.4 ~ 0.95A
•	 1913	 0.47μH ~ 100μH	 25.1 ~ 1.80A
•	 2216	 0.78μH ~ 470μH	 30.0 ~ 0.8A
•	 Electrical specifications at 25°C
DIMENSIONS
 I             J              I
H
D
C
BE4R7
A
100 PAD
LAYOUT
Type A max. B max. C max. D E H I J
0705 7.50
(0.295)
5.20
(0.205)
3.20
(0.126)
4.60
(0.181)
2.50
(0.098)
4.00
(0.157)
2.00
(0.079)
4.00
(0.157)
0906 8.89
(0.350)
6.40
(0.252)
5.00
(0.197)
5.84
(0.230)
2.60
(0.103)
4.06
(0.160)
2.00
(0.079)
5.08
(0.200)
1310 13.20
(0.560)
9.90